
University	Name Division	Name 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Polytechnic	University	of
Puerto	Rico

Construction	&	Evaluation
Practice	Management
Programming	&	Analysis
Project	Development	&	Documentation
Project	Management
Project	Planning	&	Design

Pontifical	Catholic
University	of	Puerto	Rico

Construction	&	Evaluation
Practice	Management
Programming	&	Analysis
Project	Development	&	Documentation
Project	Management
Project	Planning	&	Design

Universidad	Ana	G.	M√©n.. Practice	Management
University	of	Puerto	Rico Construction	&	Evaluation

Practice	Management
Programming	&	Analysis
Project	Development	&	Documentation
Project	Management
Project	Planning	&	Design

41%
24%
41%
34%
26%
30%

40%
47%
47%
27%
25%
48%

23%
39%
31%
0%

17%
50%

17%
41%
21%
13%
16%
44%

17%
31%
25%
17%
21%
17%

40%
40%
50%
42%
9%

29%
45%
50%
28%
25%

25%
63%
25%
20%
27%
63%

33%
37%
50%

0%

0%
25%
0% 67%75%

50%
83%

100%

0%

45%
52%
39%
33%
29%
47%

44%
35%
44%
41%
30%
59%

33%
63%
36%
18%
44%
31%

22%
33%
31%
18%
19%
38%

9%
25%
17%
44%
19%
40%

Better	Than	National	Average
Above	National	Average
Below	National	Average
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Puerto	Rico
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