University Name

ΑII

University Name	Division Name	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Polytechnic University of Puerto Rico	Construction & Evaluation	17%	44%	50%	48%	30%
	Practice Management	21%	16%	17%	25%	26%
	Programming & Analysis	17%	13%	0%	27%	34%
	Project Development & Documentation	25%	21%	31%	47%	41%
	Project Management	31%	41%	39%	47%	24%
	Project Planning & Design	17%	17%	23%	40%	41%
Pontifical Catholic University of Puerto Rico	Construction & Evaluation	0%	50%	63%	75%	67%
	Practice Management	25%	37%	27%	25%	9%
	Programming & Analysis	0%	33%	20%	28%	42%
	Project Development & Documentation		100%	25%	50%	50%
	Project Management	0%	83%	63%	45%	40%
	Project Planning & Design		50%	25%	29%	40%
Universidad Ana G. Mén.	. Practice Management				0%	
University of Puerto Rico	Construction & Evaluation	40%	38%	31%	59%	47%
	Practice Management	19%	19%	44%	30%	29%
	Programming & Analysis	44%	18%	18%	41%	33%
	Project Development & Documentation	17%	31%	36%	44%	39%
	Project Management	25%	33%	63%	35%	52%
	Project Planning & Design	9%	22%	33%	44%	45%

Better Than National Average

Above National Average

Below National Average